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teacher education program. Such practice teachers shall be provided
with appropriate supervision by a fully qualified teacher under rules
promulgated by the board and shall be deemed employees of the
school district in which they are rendering services for purposes of
workmen's compensation; liability insurance, if provided for other
district employees in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Section
123.41; and legal counsel in accordance with the provisions of Min-
nesota Statutes, Section 127.03.

Approved April 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 105—S. F. No. 531

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for-'the road and bridge fund in
the county of Chisago.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Chisago county; road and bridge fund.
Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota
Statutes, Section 163.05, Subdivision 4, the board of county commis-
sioners of the county of Chisago may levy a tax not to exceed 30 mills
on the dollar of the taxable valuation of the county for the county
road and bridge fund.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the board of
county commissioners of the county of Chisago, and upon compliance
with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 9, 1969.

CHAPTER 106—S. F. No. 567

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for the road and bridge fund in
the county of Stevens.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Stevens county; road and bridge fund.
Notwithstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota
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Statutes, Section 163.05, Subdivision 4, the board of county commis-
sioners of the county of Stevens may levy a tax not to exceed 35 mills
on the dollar of the taxable valuation of the county for the county
road and bridge fund.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the board of
county commissioners of the county of Stevens, and upon compliance
with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 9,1969.

'CHAPTER 107—S.'F.-NO. eso
An act relating to education; 'contracts of independent school

districts; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 123.37, Subdi-
vision 1 . . . . .
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: , - •

. . Section 1. ; Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 123.37, Subdivi-
sion 1 , i s amended t o read: . . .

123.37 Education; school districts; contracts. Subdivision
1. No contract for work or labor, or for .the purchase of furniture,
fixtures, or other property, except books registered under the copy-
right laws, or for the construction or repair of school houses, the esti-
mated cost or value of which shall.exceed: $2,000 (a) $3,000 for
school districts with an enrollment of students in grades 1 to 12 of
less than 10,000, or (b) $5,000 for all other school districts, shall be
made by the school board without first advertising for bids or propos-
als by two weeks' published notice in the official newspaper. Such no-
tice shall state the time and place of receiving bids and contain a brief
description of the subject matter.

Such additional publication in the official newspaper or else-
where may be ma.de as the board shall deem necessary.

Every such contract shall be awarded to the lowest responsible
bidder, duly executed in writing, and the person to whom the same is
awarded shall give a sufficient bond to the board for its faithful per-
formance, and otherwise conditioned as required by law. If no satis-
factory bid is received, the board may readvertise.

Every contract made without compliance with the provisions of
this section shall be void*. Provided,-that hi case of the destruction of
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